

FA No. 09 of 2018

**Hon'ble Rajiv Sharma, J.**

**Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.**

Mr. Kaushal Sah Jagati, Advocate holding brief of Mr. L.K. Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, Advocate for the respondent.

One week's time is granted to the respondent to file reply.

List thereafter.

**(Alok Singh, J.)**

**(Rajiv Sharma, J.)**

12.04.2018

Pankaj