

**FA No. 09 of 2018**

**Hon'ble Rajiv Sharma, J.**

**Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.**

Mr. L. K. Tiwari, advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, Advocate for the respondent.

With the consent of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to the Lok Adalat, to be convened on 14.7.2018.

List this matter on 14.7.2018 before Lok Adalat.

**(Alok Singh, J.)**

**(Rajiv Sharma, J.)**

**27.06.2018**