

FA No. 09 of 2018

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. K.S. Jagati, Advocate holding brief of Mr. L.K. Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.

None present for the respondent.

Let the paper book be prepared and the same be given to the learned counsel for the parties within two weeks, on payment of usual charges.

List this case on 12.10.2020.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

18.09.2020

Ankit/