

FA No. 09 of 2018

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. L.K. Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, Advocate for the respondent.

Let the appellant be present in District Court, Pauri Garhwal and the respondent be present in District Court, Dehradun on 15.10.2020 at 11:00 AM, so that we can interact with them through video conferencing.

List this case on 15.10.2020 at 11:00 AM.

The Registrar General of this Court is hereby directed to communicate this order to the concerned courts so that all logistics are in order.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

13.10.2020

Ankit/