

FA No.09 of 2018

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

Mr. L.K. Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, Advocate for the respondent.

Parties are present before this Court through video conferencing.

According to the learned counsel for the respondent, as of now, more than Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh only) are in arrears, which have to be paid by the appellant to the respondent.

Appellant is a Constable in Uttarakhand Civil Police.

The appellant shall pay an amount of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only), out of the arrears, to the respondent within a period of two weeks.

List this case on 05.11.2020.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

15.10.2020

Ankit/