

FA No.09 of 2018

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

This case has been heard through video conferencing.

List revised. Case called out twice.

None is present for the appellant even in the revised list.

Mr. Devang Dobhal, Advocate for the respondent.

The appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

02.12.2020

Nitesh/