

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	28.04.2023		<p>FA No. 09 of 2018  <b><u>Sri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Sri Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Anil Anthwal, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. Urgency application (IA No.5538 of 2023) is allowed.</li> <li>4. The parties are willing to explore the possibility of mediated settlement. Let the parties remain present in Court for interaction on 25.05.2023.</li> <li>5. List on 25.05.2023.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>                      <b>(Vipin Sanghi, C.J.)</b>  <b>28.04.2023</b>                                      <b>28.04.2023</b> </p> <p>NISHANT</p>