

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.09 of 2018</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Anil Anthwal, learned counsel, for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devang Dobhal, learned counsel, for the respondent.</p> <p>3. As per the report of the Mediator dated 27.06.2024, the mediation has failed.</p> <p>4. Both the parties are present in the Court today. They will go and meet the counsellor to make a share parenting plan for future needs of the child as per the Division Bench judgment of this Court.</p> <p>5. An amount of Rs.10,000/- will be paid by the appellant/husband to the wife/respondent as litigation expenses.</p> <p>6. List on 19.12.2024.</p> <p>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J) (Ritu Bahri, CJ)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">04.07.2024</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--