

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No. 9 of 2018  <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Anil Anthtwal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devang Dobhal, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the parties submits that there is possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties. They prayed that the parties be asked to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to the District Court at Dehradun.</p> <p>4. In such view of the matter, parties are directed to appear before the Mediation and Counselling Centre attached to the District Court, Dehradun on 24.06.2025.</p> <p>5. Report of the counselling shall be placed on record within two weeks thereafter.</p> <p>6. List on 05.08.2025.</p> <p><b>(SubhashUpadhyay,J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b>  04.06.2025</p> <p>Kaushal/Anand</p>